FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-03-1999



101053619

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trad PATI

dewick Out	
ENT ^{CL} ETT 3	
	르 6
ω 	=>
, -	= 5
- 2	
50	N.
512	

TON FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID	(Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type Assignment License	Security Agre		
Correction of P Reel # Corrective Doc Reel #	Frame #		Other U.S. Governme ONLY by U.S. Governmental File		
Conveying Party(i	·	ark if additional names of c	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Date Year 05241999	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Date Year	
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Anaren Microwave Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Address (line 1)	6635 H	(irkville Road		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	East Syracuse City	New York, USA State/Country	13057 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 581 40.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0719

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Tradem	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 325-5553			
Name	Bond, Schoeneck & King, LLP				
Address (line 1)	Two State Street				
Address (line 2)	Suite 850				
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14614				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ument #	1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		Mark if additional number	ers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number	ber <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT er(s) Pat	TH numbers for the same pr itentNumber(s)	roperty).		
If this document is being tiled together with a resigned by the first named executing inventor.	<u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the pater	nt application was Month 05%	Date Year 241999		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Am	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0	ייי		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account	t or if additional fees can be charged to the acco	ount.)			
Deposit #	Account Number:	# 03-38	175		
Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🔀	No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Stephen B. Salai	11 ()	May 24, 199	10		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

PATENT REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0720

Atty. Docket: 20600/40010

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDE	RATION, I, MICHAEL J. LEN,
residing at 3761 Fisher Road, Skaneateles, New Yor	k 13152, HEREBY ASSIGN all
right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the inve	ntion described in the U.S. patent
application entitled MICROWAVE CIRCUIT CON	NECTOR executed on
$\frac{5/24/99}{}$, and in and to said U.S. par	tent application and all applications
that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the	world, including any and all
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions the	reof and in and to any Letters Patent,
Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Indust	
other forms of protection that may be granted thereo	
MICROWAVE INC., 6635 Kirkville Road, East Syr	
York corporation. I request that all Letters Patent, Is	
Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and	
invention be issued to the Assignee, and I agree to co	
enforcing patent protection for said invention, include	
to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the re	
testifying in legal proceedings.	
Dated: May 24 , 1999	Michael J. Lon
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Broades a ss: On this 94th day of Muy	
SOLDER OF BANKES SS:	
COUNTY OF DADAGES	
On this day of	1999, before me personally
appeared MICHAEL J. LEN, to me known and know	vn to me to be the person who
executed the above Assignment and he acknowledge	d to me that he executed the same of
his own free will and for the purposes therein set for	
(SEAL)	Notary Public
0521.17	Hetary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Once. Co. No. 4900995 My Commission Expires 8/30/4/6
t e e	ay (
<u> </u>	

PATENT TOTAL P.02 REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0721

1